KUPFERLE
Since 1857
2511 NORTH 9TH STREET
ST. LOUIS, MO 63102
1-800-231-3990
FAX 314-231-2820
#9800i-CC : INTELLIGENT PERMANENT FLUSHING STATION

to be further coordinated between customer and manufacturer with the sensors, PLC, and the necessary controls for the solenoid, being powered from this connection.
OTHER SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
i-SERIES PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL# 9800i - CC - 120 - *.* - * - A - * -   *   *    *   *
SUBSECTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
MODEL SHOWN IN VIEW 1: 9800i-CC-120-3.0-A-X-A-AD
SUBSECTION DESCRIPTION MODEL # SUBSECTION OPTIONS DESCRIPTIONS
MODEL 1 9800i  PERMANENT i-SERIES HYDRANT
CLIMATE 2 CC COLD CLIMATES
POWER 3 120 120 VAC
DEPTH OF BURY 4 0.0
X.X = FEET OF DEPTH OF BURY. ENTER # IN FEET AND
INCHES ROUNDED TO NEAREST 0.5 FOOT.
COMMUNICATION 5
X NONE
A
CELLULAR (RV50 GATEWAY)
B ALARM INDICATION LIGHT
C ETHERNET CARD ADDED
D SECOND SERIAL CARD ADDED
BACKFLOW PREVENTION 6
X
N/A
A DUCKBILL CHECK VALVE
PRESSURE SENSOR 7
X NONE
A ANALOG 0-200.0 PSI SENSOR
CHOOSE UP TO 4 SENSORS FOR SUBSECTIONS 8-11. LEAVE UNUSED SUBSECTIONS BLANK.
SENSORS
8 - SENSOR #1  A - FREE CHLORINE  H - DISSOLVED OXYGEN
9 - SENSOR #2  B - COMBINED CHLORINE  I - FLUORIDE
10 - SENSOR #3  C - TOTAL CHLORINE  J - DISSOLVED OZONE
11 - SENSOR #4
 D - pH
 K - CHLORINE DIOXIDE
12 : 15 - ADDITIONAL
SENSORS #5 : #8
 E - TURBIDITY  L - PERACETIC ACID
 F - ORP  M - HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
 G - CONDUCTIVITY
 X - CUSTOM (CALL)
PLEASE SEE CUT SHEET FOR UPGRADES AND AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 BUILD OPTION NOTES: xxx
 CUSTOMER: xxx
 SPECIFIC ORDERING CONFIGURATION #: xxx
GENERAL SENSOR SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE:
BUS POWERED (5 VDC)
COMMUNICATIONS: SERIAL 485
CONNECTIONS:
M8-5 IP67/68
CHLORINE SENSOR SPECIFICATIONS
MEASURING RANGE: 0.00 to 5.00 PPM
WETTED MATERIALS:
PVC, TEFLON, VITON, EPDM, RYTON
RESOLUTION: 0.01 PPM
POWER: 40 mW
WATER TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS
MEASURING RANGE: 23 TO 131°F
TEMPERATURE INPUT:
PT100 RTD W/ AUTOMATIC COMPENSATION
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE:
108-132 VAC, 50/60 Hz
MAX POWER CONSUMPTION:
490 WATTS @ 120 VAC
HEATER SIZE: 400 WATTS WITH FAN
HEAT TRACE SIZE:
3 WATTS PER FOOT (LOOPED)
CONTROL POWER SUPPLY SPECIFICATIONS
SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 90-264 VAC
INPUT FREQUENCY:
47-63 Hz